Rep. L. Ober, Hills. 37 March 9, 2021 2021-0711h 08/11

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL

1 Amend the bill by deleting section 16.

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL - Page 2 -

2021-0711h

AMENDED ANALYSIS

Deletes paragraph 9 which limits the number of judicial appointments for the biennium.

Rep. L. Ober, Hills. 37 March 9, 2021 2021-0747h 08/11

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL

1 1 New Paragraph; Unemployment Compensation; Fraud Detection. Amend RSA 282-A:118 by 2 inserting after paragraph VII the following new paragraph:

3

4 VIII. That for the purpose of preventing and detecting fraud in the unemployment compensation system as well as efficiently coordinating and streamlining integrity improvement $\mathbf{5}$ efforts, the commissioner of the department of employment security may enter into an agreement 6 with the National Association of State Workforce Agencies' Center for Employment Security 7 Education and Research, Inc. (CESER) as agent for the United States Department of Labor 8 9 (USDOL) for participation in the Integrity Data Hub (IDH). The department's participation in IDH and any resulting use of confidential data by USDOL and CESER shall be in accordance with all 10 11 state laws, federal laws as well as state and federal regulations pertaining to prevention and 12detection of fraud, waste, and abuse in the unemployment compensation system. The information 13thus provided by the department to the IDH shall be used solely for administration of state and federal unemployment compensation laws. Information under this paragraph shall only be provided 1415upon a finding by the commissioner that sufficient guarantees of continued confidentiality are in 16place.

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL - Page 2 -

2021-0747h

AMENDED ANALYSIS

1. Allowing the department of employment security to participate in a department of labor information hub to combat fraud and waste.

Rep. L. Ober, Hills. 37 March 10, 2021 2021-0767h 08/05

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL

1 Delete sections 151, 154, 155, and 156.

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL - Page 2 -

2021-0767h

AMENDED ANALYSIS

64. Establishes the position of associate medical examiner.

Rep. L. Ober, Hills. 37 March 11, 2021 2021-0798h 10/11

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL

1 Amend the bill by replacing section 142 with the following:

 $\mathbf{2}$

3 142 Department of Natural and Cultural Resources; Parks Projects; Appropriations. There is 4 hereby appropriated to the department of natural and cultural resources, for the biennium ending 5 June 30, 2023, the following sums which shall be nonlapsing and expended for the following 6 purposes. The governor is authorized to draw a warrant for said sums out of any money in the 7 treasury not otherwise appropriated.

8 I. The sum of \$655,000 for the purpose of redevelopment and improvement projects at the 9 Jericho Mountain beach area campground, including RV dump station, 2 new pit toilets, 10 new 10 campsites, 4 new camping cabins, the extension of water utilities to the beach area campground, the 11 extension of electrical utilities to the beach area campground, the winterization of 4 camping cabins, 12 and 4 new trailer sites with water and electricity.

II. The sum of \$347,000 for the purpose of electrical upgrade projects at the Hampton RV park, including a service upgrade from 400 amps to 1200 amps, new pedestals at 29 sites, new electrical conductors, excavation for utilities, and the installation of cable and Internet conduits.

Rep. L. Ober, Hills. 37 March 11, 2021 2021-0799h 06/11

Amendment to HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL

Amend section 292 of the bill by replacing it with the following:
292 Effective Date.
I. Sections 157-158 shall take effect January 1, 2023.
II. Sections 191-291 shall take effect 90 days after the passage of this act.
III. Unless otherwise specified, the remaining sections of this act shall take effect on July 1,
2021.